

ASSIGI

07 - 10 - 2000



101398084

SHEET

То: Но	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) Gazak.com, Inc. 10582 Santa Lucia Road Cupertino, CA 95014
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: SuperSAR Corporation Address: 1263 Oakmead Parkway, Suite 100 Sunnyvale, CA 94086
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/528,802
••	The title of the (new) application is: CIRCUITS FOR COMBINING ATM AND PACKET DATA ON AN OPTICAL FIBER AND METHODS THEREFOR
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Customer Number: 022434 BEYER WEAVER & THOMAS, LLP P.O. Box 130 Mountain View, CA 94042-0130 Telephone (650) 961-8300 Fax (650) 961-8301
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Any fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0388 (Order No. SRSRP001)
8. attache	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any d copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date:	May 30, 2000 Quin C. Hoellwarth Registration No. 45,738
	1

Attorney Docket No. SRSRP001

(Revised 01/96)

PATENT REEL: 010891 FRAME: 0484

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

whereAs, Gazak.com, Inc., located at 10582 Santa Lucia Road, Cupertino, CA 95014 and incorporated in the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. ______, filed on March 20, 2000 and entitled "Circuits for Combining ATM and Packet Data on an Optical Fiber and Methods Thereof" ("Assigned Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, SuperSAR Corporation having a principal place of business at 10582 Santa Lucia Road, Cupertino, CA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assigned Patent Property and any rights in the Assigned Patent Property.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from Assignee, the Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Effective April 14, 2000, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, all of their right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States. Such reasonable cooperation by Assignor shall include production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed reasonably necessary or desirable by Assignee and agreed to by Assignor which agreement shall not be unreasonably withheld, (a) for perfecting in

Gray Cary\HV\7052330.1 2101124-900100

> PATENT REEL: 010891 FRAME: 0485

Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering the Assigned Patent Property; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of the Assigned Patent Property; (d) for interference or other priority proceedings involving the Assigned Patent Properties; and (e) for legal proceedings involving the Assigned Patent Property for infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and their assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to

Assignee effective the 20 day of April, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: Apr do 1th 2000

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Shobhana Anand

As agent of Assignor

Witness:

Name: Bu Loi Vigh Address: 995 Homilton Bu

Milpitys LA 95035

april 20, 2000

Witness:

Name: MACHE Bui Address: 995 HAMILTON AVE

address: 995 HAMILTON AUE HILPITAS, CA 95034 Date:

Gray Cary\HV\7052330.1 2101124-900100

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 010891 FRAME: 0486